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the licence process better

Our Licence Process Plan

Survey booklet 



Who we are and what this booklet 
tells you about

We are Greater London Authority.

We work with the Mayor of 
London to make London a 
better place to live and work. 

This booklet asks you questions 
about our draft London’s Strategic 
Licencing Policy. 

In this booklet we call the policy 
our draft policy for short. 

We tell you about our plans and 
our draft policy in our Easy Read 
information booklet. 



About our consultation

A consultation is when we tell 
you about our plans and ask 
what you think about them.

We care about what you think. 
We have written a survey for 
you to fill in so you can tell us.

A survey is a set of questions 
about a certain topic. 



How to answer the questions

If there are small boxes, 
choose the box next to the 
answer that is right for you.

If there is a big box, type or 
write your answer in the box.

Read our Easy Read 
information booklet before 
you answer the questions. 

You might want to keep the 
booklet near you when you 
answer the questions.

The questions start on the 
next page. 



Question 1
Are there are lots of things to do in 
your local area after 11pm? 

There are lots of things to do

There are some things to do

There are not many things to do

There is nothing to do 

I do not know

I do not live in London



Question 2
Are there are lots of things to do in 
London after 11pm? 

There are lots of things to do

There are some things to do

There are not many things to do

There is nothing to do 

I do not know

I do not live in London



Question 3
Do you want there to be more to 
do in your local area after 11pm? 

I really want more to do

I want more to do 

I do not want more to do

I really do not want more to do

I do not know

I do not live in London



Question 4
Do you want there to be more to 
do in London after 11pm? 

I really want more to do

I want more to do 

I do not want more to do

I really do not want more to do

I do not know

I do not live in London



Question 5
How often do you work in London 
between 6pm and 6am? 

A few times a week

Once a week

Once a month

Less than once a month

Never

I do not know



Question 6
How often do you spend time 
with people in pubs or bars in 
London between 6pm and 6am? 

A few times a week

Once a week

Once a month

Less than once a month

Never

I do not know



Question 7
How often do you spend time with 
people in places like cafés, 
restaurants or public spaces in 
London between 6pm and 6am? 

A few times a week

Once a week

Once a month

Less than once a month

Never

I do not know



Question 8
How often do you do things like 
dance, watch films, listen to live 
music or go to the theatre in London 
between 6pm and 6am? 

A few times a week

Once a week

Once a month

Less than once a month

Never

I do not know



Question 9
Tell us why you go to pubs and bars 
in London between 6pm and 6am 
as little as you do.

Or places where you can do things 
like dance, watch films, listen to 
live music or go to the theatre. 

Skip this question if you go out 
once a month or more often.



Question 10
If you go to work between 6pm 
and 6am, which choice best 
explains what you do? 
Skip this question if you do not 
know or if you do not go to work. 

I work in a restaurant or serve 
people food

I work in a bar or café

I work in a hotel

I work in art or entertainment 

I work in sports activities 

There are more choices on the next page



I work in private security 

I work in recreational activity

I do something else 

If you work in private security, it 
means you keep people and 
places safe. You work for a 
business and not the police.  

If you work in recreational 
activity, it means you plan 
activities that people do to 
relax or stay active. 



Question 11
Which 3 of our goals are the most 
important to you? 
Choose 3 answers that are right 
for you. 

To make sure decisions about 
applications are easier to understand

To make sure decisions about 
applications are right for the situation 

To make sure decisions about 
applications help keep people safe

To make sure decisions about 
applications support local businesses

To make sure councils, businesses 
and the Mayor work better together

There are more choices on the next page



To make more places to eat and 
spend time with people

For businesses to know how much it 
costs to get a licence, and for costs 
to be the same across London

For businesses to pay the same 
amount of money for a licence

To make more safe spaces for 
everyone to use

For London to be seen as a nice 
place to visit

To make a better licence process in 
London and in the UK

To use good information about what 
works well to make better decisions



Question 12
Are there any other goals that are 
important to you?
Skip this question if you do not know.



Question 13
Which licence applications 
should the Mayor look at? 
Choose all the answers that are 
right for you. 

Applications from big venues that 
affect London’s night life and how 
the city makes money

Applications from venues that are 
important to people in the area

Applications from big events that 
will make lots of people visit London

Applications from venues and 
cultural spaces in important night 
life areas in London

Applications in areas that limit the 
number of business licenses

There are more choices on the next page



Applications that are linked to big 
projects to improve London

Applications from venues or events in 
famous places that can change 
what people think about London

Applications from big events, like 
ones supported by the government  

Applications from spaces that are 
not used very much

I do not know

Applications from something else.
Tell us in the box below



For Question 14, we want you 
to use numbers to show how 
important each part of our 
draft policy is. 

Most important 

Least important

There are 5 parts of our policy. 
Give each part a number from 
1 to 5.

1 is most important and 5 is 
least important.

You can only write each 
number once.

Question 14
How important is it that we...
Choose 1 box for each question.

…avoid extra costs, are 
fair, and use evidence 
to make decisions?

…help the economy 
and culture of London?

We tell you what these words mean on the next page



…have different things 
for people to do at 
night so everyone can 
take part?

…work to help people 
feel safe when they are 
in London at night?

…make the licence 
process easy to 
understand and work to 
fix any problems?

Economy means how money is 
made and spent. 

Culture means what it is like to 
stay or be somewhere. 



Question 15
What do you think of the 5 parts of 
our draft policy? How could we 
make them better?
Skip this question if you do not know.



For Question 16, we want you 
to use numbers to show the 
most important things a 
licence policy should do.

Most important 

Least important

There are 5 choices.
Give each choice a number 
from 1 to 5.

1 is most important and 5 is 
least important.

You can only write each 
number once.

Question 16
How important is it that a 
licence policy will...
Choose 1 box for each question.

…help different teams 
and councils to work 
together?

…make sure policies 
that limit the number of 
venues at night are 
used at the right times?

We tell you what these words mean on the next page



…help businesses and 
venues run events that 
will help people to 
connect with each other?

…make local high 
streets better?

…make London a safe 
and welcoming place 
for everyone?

Question 17
What do you think about our ideas 
in question 16? What else should a 
licence policy do? 
Skip this question if you do not know.



Question 18
What do you think about the 
important things our licence policy 
will do? What else should it do?
Skip this question if you do not know.

Question 19
What do you think about what the 
policy says councils, authorities and 
applicants should do?
Skip this question if you do not know.



Question 20
What information and evidence 
would be useful for you to have 
about the licence process? 
Skip this question if you do not know.

Question 21
Is there anything else you want to 
tell us about our draft policy? 
Skip this question if you do not know.



Question 22
Would you like us to contact you 
about our plans?
Choose 1 box that is right for you. 

Yes, to tell me how the 
consultation is going

Yes, to talk about my answers 

Yes, to tell me how the consultation 
is going and talk about my answers 

No, do not contact me



Question 23
If you want us to contact you, 
what is your name? 
Skip this question if you do not 
want us to contact you.

Question 24
If you want us to contact you, 
what is your email address? 
Skip this question if you do not 
want us to contact you.



In this part of the survey, we 
want to know more about you.

You do not have to answer any 
of the questions on the next few 
pages if you do not want to.

Question 25
How old are you? 

0 to 15 years old

16 to 24 years old

25 to 34 years old

35 to 44 years old

45 to 54 years old

55 to 64 years old

65 to 74 years old

over 75 years old

I don’t want to say



For Question 26, we want you 
to tell us about your gender. 

Gender means if you describe 
yourself as male, female or 
something different.

Question 26
What is your gender? 

Male

Female

I am non binary. I do not see myself 
as a certain gender

I do not want to say

Something else.
Tell us in the box below



For Question 27, we want you to 
tell us about your ethnic group. 

Ethnic group means your 
background and where you or 
your family come from.

Question 27
What is your ethnic group? 

Asian or Asian British

Indian Pakistani

Bangladeshi Chinese

Any other Asian background

Black, African, Caribbean or Black British

African Caribbean

Any other Black background

There are more choices on the next page



Mixed

White and Black Caribbean

White and Black African

White and Asian

Any other mixed background

White

British Irish

Gypsy or Irish Traveller

Any other white background

Other ethnic groups

Arab

Latin American or LatinX

Any other ethnic group

I do not want to say



For Question 28, we want you to 
tell us if you have a disability, 
long term health condition, or 
mental health condition.

A long term health condition is 
a problem with your health that 
will last 1 year or more. 

A mental health condition 
affects how you think and feel 
most of the time.  

Question 28
Do you have a disability, long 
term health condition, or mental 
health condition? 

Yes

No

I do not want to say



Question 29
Does your disability, long term 
health condition, or mental health 
condition affect you every day?
Skip this question if you do not 
have one.

Yes, it affects me a lot

Yes, it affects me a little

No, it does not affect me



For Question 30, we want you 
to tell us about your 
sexual orientation.

Sexual orientation means who 
you are attracted to.

Question 30
What is your sexual orientation? 

I am heterosexual or straight. I like 
people who are a different gender

I am gay or lesbian. 
I like the same gender

I am bisexual. 
I like males and females

I am attracted to someone else

I do not want to say



Question 31
If you have children or you look after 
children who live with you, 
how old are they?
Choose all the boxes that are right 
for you.

0 to 4 years old

5 to 11 years old

12 to 16 years old

17 to 18 years old

Over 18 years old

I have children but they do not 
live with me

I do not have children



Question 32
What is your postcode? 

For Question 33, we want you 
to tell us if you are a business, 
venue or organisation who 
represent groups of people with 
a protected characteristic.

If you represent someone, it 
means you help, support and 
speak for them.

A protected characteristic is 
something about a person, like 
their disability, ethnicity or age, 
that the law protects to make 
sure they are treated fairly.



Question 33
What protected characteristic 
does your business, venue, or 
organisation represent?
Choose all the boxes that are right 
for you, or skip this question if it is 
not right for you. 

Age

Disability

Marriage or civil partnership

Pregnancy or being a parent

Race

Religion or beliefs

There are more choices on the next page



Sexual orientation

Sex

Gender reassignment

None of these

Sex means if you were born 
male or female. 

Gender reassignment is when 
someone changes the sex they 
were born with.
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